## 23rd March 2017

To
The Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Scrip Code:519295

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 10(6) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisitions under Regulation 10(1)(a) of the SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, as amended (the SEBI SAST Regulations)

## Re- Inter-se transfer of shares between immediate relatives in Bambino Agro Industries Limited

With reference to the disclosure made by Shri M. Raghuveer under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI SAST Regulations dated 15<sup>th</sup> March 2017, kindly find attached herewith the requisite disclosure under Regulation 10(6) Intimation to Stock Exchange in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of the SEBI SAST Regulations. The transferor and transferee would also fall under regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) and 10(1)(a)(iv) of the SAST Regulations.

You are requested to take note of the same

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

M Raghuveer

Thanking you

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended (SEBI SAST Regulations)

	SAST Regulation	<u>(S)</u>			
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Bambino Agro Industries Limited			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	M Raghuveer			
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the	Equity Shares; BSE LTd			
	TC are listed				
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if	Re-alignment of family shareholding			
	any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.				
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is	10(1) (a)(iv)			
	exempted from making open offer.				
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was				
	required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if				
	so,	2017			
	<ul> <li>Whether disclosure was made and whether it</li> </ul>				
	was made within the timeline specified under				
	the regulations.				
	Date of filing with the stock exchange.	Disclosures Whether the			
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures	disclosures under		
		made/required to be made under	regulation 10(5) are		
		regulation 10(5)	actually		
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	M Subramanyam	Yes		
		22-03-2017	Yes		
7	of the second vertical rights in respect of	150000Equity	Yes		
	the acquisitions from each person mentioned	Shares;1.87%			
	in 7(a) above				
	d Total shares proposed to be acquired /	150000 Eq.sh		150000 Eq.sh	
	actually acquired as a % of diluted share	constituting 1.87%of	constituting 1.87%of the total share capital of TC yes		
	capital of TC	the total share capital of TC			
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be	By way of gift			
	acquired / actually acquired				
	- I I detaile	Pre-Transaction	Post-Transaction		
8	or State folding details	No. of % w.r.t		% w.r.t	
		shares total	shares	total	
		/voting share	/voting	share	
		rights capital	rights	capital of	
		of TC		TC	
		10			
1					

<ul><li>Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)</li><li>M Raghuveer-Acquirer</li></ul>	5569988	69.54	5719988	71.42
Promoter & Promoter Group  M Subramanyam  M Anita  Madam Kartekeya  M Sandhya Rani  V Anuradha  V Rajeshwar  K V Subramanyam  K Sridevi  L Ananda Devi	225000 148758 7018 13630 11790 9900 7380 6210 3960	2.81 1.86 0.09 0.17 0.15 0.12 0.09 0.08 0.05	75000 148758 7018 13630 11790 9900 7380 6210 3960	0.93 1.86 0.09 0.17 0.15 0.12 0.09 0.08 0.05
- Seller (s)  Mr. M Subramanyam	225000	2.81	75000	0.93

## Note:

- Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Mr. M. Raghuveer